Introduction
such as memories and SD cards, as well as provide battery charging capability for Li-Ion batteries.
The i.MX28 processor includes an additional 128-Kbyte on-chip SRAM to make the device ideal for
eliminating external RAM in applications with small footprint RTOS.
The i.MX28 supports connections to various types of external memories, such as mobile DDR, DDR2 and
LV-DDR2, SLC and MLC NAND Flash.
The i.MX28 can be connected to a variety of external devices such as high-speed USB2.0 OTG, CAN,
10/100 Ethernet, and SD/SDIO/MMC.

— High assurance boot (HAB4)
• Offered in 289-pin Ball Grid Array (BGA)
1.2 Ordering Information and Functional Part Differences
 Table 1 provides the ordering information for the i.MX28.
Table 1. Ordering Information
Part Number Projected Temperature Range (°C) Package
MCIMX280DVM4B –20 to +70 14 x 14 mm, 0.8mm pitch, MAPBGA-289
MCIMX280CVM4B –40 to +85 14 x 14 mm, 0.8mm pitch, MAPBGA-289
MCIMX283DVM4B –20 to +70 14 x 14 mm, 0.8 mm pitch, MAPBGA-289
MCIMX283CVM4B –40 to +85 14 x 14 mm, 0.8 mm pitch, MAPBGA-289
MCIMX286DVM4B –20 to +70 14 x 14 mm, 0.8 mm pitch, MAPBGA-289
MCIMX286CVM4B –40 to +85 14 x 14 mm, 0.8 mm pitch, MAPBGA-289
MCIMX287CVM4B –40 to +85 14 x 14 mm, 0.8 mm pitch, MAPBGA-289
i.MX28 Applications Processors for Consumer Products, Rev. 3
Freescale Semiconductor 3
Introduction
Table 2 provides the functional differences between the i.MX280, i.MX283, i.MX286, and i.MX287.